TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Universal Trading Company, Inc.		06/06/2011	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kathleen T. Meshes	
Street Address:	7N580 Hawthorne Lane	
City:	Medinah	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60157	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0870041	UNIVERSAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)251-2174

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-368-4000

Email: ch.tm@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Keith W. Medansky

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 64807

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60664-0807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	372524-000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keith M. Medansky
Signature:	/Keith Medansky/
Date:	06/22/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=UNIVERSAL-Trademark Assignment-signed assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004567 FRAME: 0838

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Universal Trading Company, Inc., a corporation of Illinois, having a place of Lusiness at 311 North Walnut, Wood Dale, IL 60191, ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive tiwner of the trademark UNIVERSAL, Reg. No. 870,041 (the Mark);

WHEREAS, Kathleen T. Meshes, an individual who is a United States citizen, having an address of 7N580 Hawthome Lane, Medinah, IL 60157 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said mark and the registration thereof together with the good will associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said Assignee all right, title and interest in, to and under said Mark and the registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and appurtenant to the Mark, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the right to bring all causes of action for and recover damages, profits and injunctive relief for any past, present or future infringement or nisuse, said rights to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for he use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

AND, said Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned.

June 6 . 2011. The Effective Date of this Assignment is ___

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized.

UNIVERSAL TRADING COMPANY

Date: 06/06/11

Name: James G. Meshes

Title: President

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF D

TY OF DULAGE

This instrument was acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, on this b day

Assignor on the foregoing instrument.

of June, 2011, the Assignor on the foregoing instrument.

SEAL

EAST\43733449.1

RECORDED: 06/22/2011

OFFICIAL SEAL CORINNE A HILL NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/19/12

TRADEMARK REEL: 004567 FRAME: 0839